
Contact information for Technical Training Staff 
 
Field Engineer 

 
Field Engineer David Dunn (252) 792-1405 (office) 

(252) 287-5902 (mobile) 
(252) 792-3308 (fax) 
ddunn@ncdot.gov 

Office Address: 
154 NC 42 West 
Ahoskie, NC 27910 

 
Courier Number: 10 – 12 – 05 

 
 
 
Technical Trainer - Div. 1, 2, & 4 

 
Technical Trainer II John Flowers, Jr   (252) 296-3629  (office) 
Divisions 1, 2, & 4  (919) 330-3466 (mobile) 

(252) 237-0804 (fax) 
jtflowers@ncdot.gov 

Office Address:  
Division 4 Annex Complex 
490 Ward Blvd 
Wilson, NC 27895 

 
Courier Number: 01 – 53 - 26 

 
 
 
Technical Trainer - Div. 3, 5, & 6 

 
Technical Trainer II Lee Madison   (919) 329-4150 (office) 
Divisions 3, 5, & 6  (919) 227-9803 (mobile) 

(919) 733-8742 (fax) 
lmadison@ncdot.gov 

Office Address: 
Materials and Tests 
1801 Blue Ridge Rd. 
Raleigh, NC 27607 

 
Courier Number: 1563 MSC 



Technical Trainer - Div. 7, 9, 11 
 
Technical Trainer II J. J. Myers (336) 969-0430 Ext. 221 (office) 
Divisions 7, 9, &11  (336) 596-8768 (mobile) 

(336) 969-0523 (fax) 
jjmyers@ncdot.gov 

Office Address: 
1350 Jammie Ct. 
Rural Hall, NC 27045 

 
Courier Number: 13 – 12 – 04 

 
 
 
Technical Trainer - Div. 8 & 10 

 
Technical Trainer II Scotty Jarman (704) 289-1330 (office) 
Divisions 8 & 10  (919) 427-1639 (mobile) 

(704) 283-9604 (fax) 
sjarman@ncdot.gov 

Office Address: 
125 E Pedro Street 
Monroe, NC 28110 

 
Courier Number: 03 – 05 – 02 

 
 
 
Technical Trainer - Div. 12, 13, & 14 

 
Technical Trainer II Doug Phillips (828) 652-3344 (office) 
Divisions 12, 13, & 14  (828) 442-0946 (mobile) 

(828) 652-1620 (fax) 
jdphillips1@ncdot.gov 

Office Address: 
3931 NC 226 South 
Marion, NC 28752 

 
Courier Number: 12 – 91 – 02 




